
 

[Form: Off-Site Compliance Request] [Rev. E – June 3, 2014] [MacLeod.Donald@epa.gov] 

United States Environmental Protection Agency – Region 1 
 

Off-Site Rule Compliance Request Form 
 
 

Date: (mm/dd/yy) 11/18/14 Supporting Documentation Attached? (yes/no) Yes 

 

RECEIVING FACILITY INFORMATION: 

1 Name of Facility receiving CERCLA  waste:  
Liquid Environmental Solutions 
(formerly NewStream LLC) 

2 Address of Facility:  527 Pleasant St., Building 11D 

3 City:  Attleboro 

4 State:  MA 

5 Zip Code:  02703-9604 

6 EPA/State Facility ID:(e.g. Haz. Waste/Municipal Waste ID) MAC0005808 

7 Other Pertinent ID Numbers: (e.g. License #, permit #)   

8 Phone Number (if available): 508-236-6001 

9 Contact Name (if available): Mr. Rick Derby, Operations Manager 

10 FAX Number (if available):  508-236-6004 

11 E-mail address (if available):   

 
 

GENERATING FACILITY INFORMATION: 

12 CERCLA Site Name:  
Creese & Cook Tannery (Former) 
Superfund Site 

13 CERCLA Site Address:  33 Water Street 

14 City:  Danvers 

15 State:   Massachusetts 

16 Zip Code:  01923 

17 CERCLA Site ID: (i.e. alpha-numeric) MAD001031574 

18 EPA CERCLA ID #:    

19 Waste Media: (e.g., Soil, Water, Air, etc.)  Water (Investigation Derived Wastes) 

20 CERCLA Waste Contaminates: (e.g. tce, pcb, lead) See comment section below 

21 
Amount of CERCLA Waste: 
(e.g. gallons, pounds, tons, ft³, yd³) 

 

22 
 EPA representative making waste determination: 
 (e.g. OSC, RPM & Tel.#) 

Diane Baxter - Nobis Engineering -  
978-703-6025 

Derrick Golden – EPA - 617-918-1448 
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23 Basis of Waste Determination: (e.g. analyses, TCLP, etc.) Analyses 

 
Comments: 
Waste Characterization: Non-RCRA IDW Groundwater based on no TCLP exceedances of VOCs, SVOCs, or 

metals; no exceedance of criteria for ignitability, corrosivity, reactivity; and no detection of PCBs.  See waste 

characterization report attached. 
 
CERCLA waste contaminants present in samples collected from monitoring wells for site characterization were 
limited mainly to metals, with sporadic low-concentration detections of chlorinated VOCs and dioxins/furans. 

 
For more information on the Off-Site Rule, please contact the appropriate Regional Off-Site Contact (ROC) listed at 
http://www.epa.gov/waste/hazard/wastetypes/wasteid/offsite/index.htm 

 
 
 

 
Regional Off-Site Contacts (listed as of April 8, 2014) 

 

Region # 
U.S. & DC,PR,VI Contact Name Telephone #  

1 
CT,MA,ME,NH,RI,VT Donald MacLeod (macleod.donald@epa.gov) 617.918.1405 

2 
NY,NJ,PR,VI Beckett Grealish (Region2_OSR@epa.gov) 732.321.4341 

3 
DC,DE,MD,PA,VA,WV Gary Morton (morton.gary@epa.gov) 215.814.3159 

4 
AL,FL,GA,KY,MS,NC,SC,TN Paula Whiting (whiting.paula@epa.gov) 404.562.9277 

5 
IL,IN,MI,MN,OH,WI William Damico (damico.william@epa.gov) 312.353.8207 

6 
AR,LA,NM,OK,TX Wilkin (Ron) Shannon (shannon.wilkin@epa.gov) 214.665.2282 

7 
IA,KS,MO,NE Nicole Moran (moran.nicole@epa.gov) 913.551.7641 

8 
CO,MT,ND,SD,UT,WY Terry Brown (brown.terry@epa.gov) 303.312.6419 

9 
AZ,CA,HI,NV Kandice Bellamy (bellamy.kandice@epa.gov) 415.972.3304 

10 
AK,ID,OR,WA 

Kevin Schanilec (schanilec.kevin@epa.gov) 
Ofelia Erickson (erickson.ofelia@epa.gov) 

206.553.1061 
206.553.2583 
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